

## Bid Tabulation

## City of Delphos

Concrete Street Repair Program
August 13, 2018

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.
Findlay, Ohio

All Purpose Contracting, Inc.
Delphos, Ohio

1       202       REMOVED, AS PER PLAN       S.Y.       2129       \$8.00       \$17,032.00       \$10.00       \$21,290.00       \$12.00       \$25,548.00         2       204       SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN       S.Y.       2129       \$1.50       \$3,193.50       \$1.00       \$2,129.00       \$1.00       \$2,129.00         3       209       COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND       FT.       1080       \$12.00       \$12,960.00       \$24.00       \$25,920.00       \$21.00       \$22,680.00         4       304       AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN       C.Y.       355       \$35.00       \$12,425.00       \$35.50       \$12,602.50       \$35.00       \$12,425.00         5       452       NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN       S.Y.       1889       \$55.00       \$103,895.00       \$40.50       \$76,504.50       \$53.00       \$100,117.00         6       614       MAINTAINING TRAFFIC       LUMP       1       \$1,000.00       \$1,000.00       \$5,325.00       \$5,325.00       \$2,600.00			, tagust 15, 25						۶.		- 1
1       202       REMOVED, AS PER PLAN       S.Y.       2129       \$8.00       \$17,032.00       \$10.00       \$21,290.00       \$12.00       \$25,548.00         2       204       SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN       S.Y.       2129       \$1.50       \$3,193.50       \$1.00       \$2,129.00       \$1.00       \$2,129.00         3       209       COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND       FT.       1080       \$12.00       \$12,960.00       \$24.00       \$25,920.00       \$21.00       \$22,680.00         4       304       AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN       C.Y.       355       \$35.00       \$12,425.00       \$35.50       \$12,602.50       \$35.00       \$12,425.00         5       452       NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN       S.Y.       1889       \$55.00       \$103,895.00       \$40.50       \$76,504.50       \$53.00       \$100,117.00         6       614       MAINTAINING TRAFFIC       LUMP       1       \$1,000.00       \$1,000.00       \$5,325.00       \$5,325.00       \$2,600.00	REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
2 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 2129 \$1.50 \$3,193.50 \$1.00 \$2,129.00 \$1.00 \$2,129.00 3 209 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND FT. 1080 \$12.00 \$12,960.00 \$24.00 \$25,920.00 \$21.00 \$22,680.00 4 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 355 \$35.00 \$12,425.00 \$35.50 \$12,602.50 \$35.00 \$12,425.00 5 452 NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1889 \$55.00 \$103,895.00 \$40.50 \$76,504.50 \$53.00 \$100,117.00 6 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,325.00 \$5,325.00 \$2,600.00	NO.	<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	<u>MEASURE</u>	<u>QTY.</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>
3 209 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND FT. 1080 \$12.00 \$12,960.00 \$24.00 \$25,920.00 \$21.00 \$22,680.00 4 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN C.Y. 355 \$35.00 \$12,425.00 \$35.50 \$12,602.50 \$35.00 \$12,425.00 5 452 NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1889 \$55.00 \$103,895.00 \$40.50 \$76,504.50 \$53.00 \$100,117.00 6 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,325.00 \$5,325.00 \$2,600.00	1	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2129	\$8.00	\$17,032.00	\$10.00	\$21,290.00	\$12.00	\$25,548.00
4 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN  C.Y. 355 \$35.00 \$12,425.00 \$35.50 \$12,602.50 \$35.00 \$12,425.00  5 452 NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN  S.Y. 1889 \$55.00 \$103,895.00 \$40.50 \$76,504.50 \$53.00 \$100,117.00  6 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC  LUMP 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,325.00 \$5,325.00 \$2,600.00	2	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	2129	\$1.50	\$3,193.50	\$1.00	\$2,129.00	\$1.00	\$2,129.00
5 452 NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN S.Y. 1889 \$55.00 \$103,895.00 \$40.50 \$76,504.50 \$53.00 \$100,117.00 6 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,325.00 \$5,325.00 \$2,600.00	3	209	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, IN KIND	FT.	1080	\$12.00	\$12,960.00	\$24.00	\$25,920.00	\$21.00	\$22,680.00
6 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC LUMP 1 \$1,000.00 \$1,000.00 \$5,325.00 \$5,325.00 \$2,600.00 \$2,600.00	4	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	355	\$35.00	\$12,425.00	\$35.50	\$12,602.50	\$35.00	\$12,425.00
	5	452	NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1889	\$55.00	\$103,895.00	\$40.50	\$76,504.50	\$53.00	\$100,117.00
TOTAL \$150,505.50 \$143,771.00 \$165,499.00	6	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,325.00	\$5,325.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
			TOTAL				\$150,505.50		\$143,771.00	_	\$165,499.00